Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Russell A. Budd 99/04/2008 Benjamin Vito Fasano 09/04/2008 John Joseph Garant 09/04/2008 John Peter Karidis 09/04/2008 Drint Peter Karidis 09/04/2008 Christopher Lee Tessler 09/04/2008 Thomas Weiss 09/04/2008 Christopher Lee Tessler 09/04/2008 Thomas Weiss 09/04/2008 ECEIVING PARTY DATA 09/04/2008 ECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: New Orchard Road 09/04/2008 Zity: Armonk State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10504 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 12244118 Property Type Number Application Number: 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA ax Number: (516)759-9512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. thone: "brone: 516-759-2722 tmail: "mail: nyoffice@rmi-law.com torrespondent Name: WaYNE L. ELLENBOGEN ddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE ddress Line 1: YOR920080076US1 UOR9200	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date Glen Nelson Biggs 09/04/2008 Russell A. Budd 09/04/2008 Boin Joseph Garant 09/04/2008 Iohn Joseph Garant 09/04/2008 Dhin Joseph Garant Construction 09/04/2008 Thomas Weiss 09/04/2008 Dhin Joseph Garant Construction 09/04/2008 Street Address: New Orchard Road Diry: Armonk State/Country: NEW YORK Property Type Number Application Number: 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA Anume::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
Bien Nelson Biggs 09/04/2008 Russell A, Budd 09/04/2008 Benjamin Vito Fasano 09/04/2008 Iohn Joseph Garant 09/04/2008 Iohn Peter Karidis 09/04/2008 Christopher Lee Tessler 09/04/2008 Thomas Weiss 09/04/2008 Chromas Weiss 09/04/2008 ECEIVING PARTY DATA ECEIVING PARTY DATA Vame: International Business Machines Corporation Street Address: New Orchard Road Zity: Armonik State/Country: New YORK Property Type Number Application Number: 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA ax Number: (516)759-9512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. hone: 516-759-2722 inali: nyoffice@rml-law.com forrespondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN ddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE ddress Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP ddress Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP ddress Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Russell A. Budd 99/04/2008 Benjamin Vito Fasano 09/04/2008 John Joseph Garant 09/04/2008 John Peter Karidis 09/04/2008 Drint Peter Karidis 09/04/2008 Christopher Lee Tessler 09/04/2008 Thomas Weiss 09/04/2008 Christopher Lee Tessler 09/04/2008 Thomas Weiss 09/04/2008 ECEIVING PARTY DATA 09/04/2008 ECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: New Orchard Road 09/04/2008 Zity: Armonk State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10504 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 12244118 Property Type Number Application Number: 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA ax Number: (516)759-9512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. thone: "brone: 516-759-2722 tmail: "mail: nyoffice@rmi-law.com torrespondent Name: WaYNE L. ELLENBOGEN ddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE ddress Line 1: YOR920080076US1 UOR9200			Name	Execution Date	
Benjamin Vito Fasano 99/04/2008 Iohn Joseph Garant 09/04/2008 Iohn Joseph Garant 09/04/2008 Iohn Peter Karidis 09/04/2008 Dhristopher Lee Tessler 09/04/2008 Thromas Weiss 09/04/2008 ECEIVING PARTY DATA 09/04/2008 ECEIVING PARTY DATA State/County: New Orchard Road	Glen Nelson Biggs			09/04/2008	
Op/04/2008 Iohn Joseph Garant 09/04/2008 Iohn Peter Karidis 09/04/2008 Dhristopher Lee Tessler 09/04/2008 Christopher Lee Tessler 09/04/2008 Ihomas Weiss 09/11/2008 ECEIVING PARTY DATA 09/04/2008 Name: International Business Machines Corporation Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10504 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA 21224118 Orderss Line 1: nyoffice@rml-law.com Storespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Thome: 516-759-2722 Imail: nyoffice@rml-law.com Sorrespondent Name: WAYNE L ELLENBOGEN <	Russell A. Budd			09/04/2008	
Iohn Peter Karidis 09/04/2008 Dhristopher Lee Tessler 09/04/2008 International Business Machines Corporation 09/11/2008 ECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: Name: International Business Machines Corporation Street Address: New Orchard Road Zity: Armonk State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10504 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA ax Number: (516)759-9512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. thone: htno: 516-759-2722 trail: mail: myoffice@rml-law.com torrespondent Name: vorrespondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN ddress Line 1: ddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE ddress Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560	Benjamin Vito Fasan	0		09/04/2008	
Inistopher Lee Tessier 09/04/2008 Thomas Weiss 09/11/2008 ECEIVING PARTY DATA 09/11/2008 Name: International Business Machines Corporation Street Address: New Orchard Road Dity: Armonk State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10504 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Immonia Property Type Number Application Number: 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA Immonia ax Number: (516)759-9512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. htone: 516-759-2722 immail: nyoffice@rml-law.com correspondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN iddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE iddress Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP iddress Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560	John Joseph Garant			09/04/2008	
Inomas Weiss 09/11/2008 ECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: International Business Machines Corporation Street Address: New Orchard Road Dity: Armonk State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10504 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	John Peter Karidis			09/04/2008	
ECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: International Business Machines Corporation Street Address: New Orchard Road Dity: Armonk State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10504 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Application Number: 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA ax Number: (516)759-9512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. hone: bite: nyoffic@@rmi-law.com Correspondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN ddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE ddress Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP ddress Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920080076US1	Christopher Lee Tess	sler		09/04/2008	
Name: International Business Machines Corporation Street Address: New Orchard Road Dity: Armonk State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10504 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: State	Thomas Weiss			09/11/2008	
State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10504 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA ax Number: (516)759-9512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 516-759-2722 imail: nyoffice@rml-law.com Sorrespondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN iddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE iddress Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP iddress Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920080076US1	Street Address:				
Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10504 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA ax Number: (516)759-9512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. *hone: 516-759-2722 imail: nyoffice@rml-law.com correspondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN iddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE iddress Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP iddress Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RECEIVING PARTY L	DATA			
State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10504 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA ax Number: (516)759-9512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 516-759-2722 imail: nyoffice@rml-law.com Sorrespondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN iddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE iddress Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP iddress Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920080076US1					
Postal Code: 10504 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA Gar Number: (516)759-9512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 516-759-2722 imail: nyoffice@rml-law.com Correspondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN iddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE iddress Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP iddress Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920080076US1	City:	Armonk			
ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA Grave Spondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 516-759-9512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 516-759-2722 timail: nyoffice@rml-law.com Expressiondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN Address Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE Address Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP Address Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920080076US1	State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Property Type Number Application Number: 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Starse of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Starse of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Starse of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Starse of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Starse of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Starse of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Starse of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Starse of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Starse of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Starse of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Starse of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Starse of the sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Starse of	Postal Code:	10504			
Application Number: 12244118 ORRESPONDENCE DATA Tax Number: (516)759-9512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 516-759-2722 timail: nyoffice@rml-law.com Correspondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN Address Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE Address Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP Address Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920080076US1	PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
ORRESPONDENCE DATA Tax Number: (516)759-9512 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail wis unsucce	Property Type		Number		
Fax Number:(516)759-9512Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:516-759-2722Imail:nyoffice@rml-law.comCorrespondent Name:WAYNE L. ELLENBOGENAddress Line 1:90 FOREST AVENUEAddress Line 2:RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLPAddress Line 4:LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:YOR920080076US1	Application Number:	: 12244118			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 516-759-2722 smail: nyoffice@rml-law.com Correspondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN cddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE address Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP address Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560	CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 516-759-2722 smail: nyoffice@rml-law.com Correspondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN cddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE address Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP address Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560	Fax Number: (516)759-9512				
imail: nyoffice@rml-law.com correspondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN iddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE iddress Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP iddress Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name: WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN uddress Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE uddress Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP uddress Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920080076US1	Phone: 516-759-2722				
address Line 1: 90 FOREST AVENUE address Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP address Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920080076US1	Email:				
address Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP address Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920080076US1	-				
Address Line 4: LOCUST VALLEY, NEW YORK 11560 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920080076US1					
	Address Line 2: Address Line 4:				
	ATTORNEY DOCKET				
500664886 PATENT 500664886 REEL: 021622 FRAME: 0855					

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne L. Ellenbogen
Total Attachments: 6 source=YOR920080076US1_ASM#page1.ti source=YOR920080076US1_ASM#page2.ti source=YOR920080076US1_ASM#page3.ti source=YOR920080076US1_ASM#page5.ti source=YOR920080076US1_ASM#page6.ti	f f f f

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. YOR920080076US1

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Glen Nelson Biggs County of Dutchess and (2) Russell A. Budd County of Westchester and (3) Benjamin Vito Fasano County of Orange and (4) John Joseph Garant County of Dutchess and (5) John Peter Karidis County of Westchester and (6) Christopher Lee Tessler County of Orange **Dutchess** and (7) Thomas Weiss County of Dutchess of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York, of North Salem, and State of New York, of New Windsor, and State of New York, of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York, of Gampbell Hall, Pough Gampbell Hall, of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York, of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York,

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE DISPENSING ASSEMBLY WITH A CONTROLLED GAS ENVIRONMENT

 DATES THAT
 and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

 INVENTORS
 SIGNED THE

 SIGNED THE
 (1) <u>Sect. 4</u>, 2008, (2) _____, 2008, (3) <u>Sect. 4</u>, 2008, (2) _____, 2008, (3) <u>Sect. 4</u>, 2008, (7) _____, 2008, (5) _____, 2008, (6) <u>Sect. 4</u>, 2008, (7) _____, 2008.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

Signed and sealed

Glen Nelson Biggs

Russell A. Budd Ê A Benjamin V/to Fasano ohn Joseph Garant John Peter Karidis Lesser Chru



Christopher Lee Tessler

Thomas Weiss

e the active of the part is a solution of th

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. YOR920080076US1

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Glen Nelson Biggs
County of Dutchess
and (2) Russell A. Budd
County of Westchester
and (3) Benjamin Vito Fasano
County of Orange
and (4) John Joseph Garant
County of Dutchess
and (5) John Peter Karidis
County of Westchester
and (6) Christopher Lee Tessler
County of Orange
and (7) Thomas Weiss
County of Dutchess

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York, of North Salem, and State of New York, of New Windsor, and State of New York, of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York, of Ossining, and State of New York, of Campbell Hall, and State of New York, of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York,

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE DISPENSING ASSEMBLY WITH A CONTROLLED GAS ENVIRONMENT

DATES THAT	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on			
SIGNED THE	(1)	all	0000 (0)	
••••••	(1), 2008, (2)	-14	_, 2008, (3)	, 2008,
DECLARATION	(4), 2008, (5)	9141	, 2008, (6)	, 2008,
	(7), 2008.			

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

Signed and sealed

Glen Nelson Biggs ll Danda **Russell A. Budd**

Benjamin Vito Fasano

John Joseph Garant En Karidia

John Peter Karidis

Christopher Lee Tessler

Thomas Weiss



Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. YOR920080076US1

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Glen Nelson Biggs
County of Dutchess
and (2) Russell A. Budd
County of Westchester
and (3) Benjamin Vito Fasano
County of Orange
and (4) John Joseph Garant
County of Dutchess
and (5) John Peter Karidis
County of Westchester
and (6) Christopher Lee Tessler
County of Orange
and (7) Thomas Weiss
County of Dutchess

of Wappingers Falls, and State of New York, of North Salem, and State of New York, of New Windsor, and State of New York, of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York, of Campbell Hall, and State of New York, of Poughkeepsie, and State of New York,

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE DISPENSING ASSEMBLY WITH A CONTROLLED GAS ENVIRONMENT

DATES THAT	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on				
INVENTORS	(1)	2008. (2)	2008. (3)	. 2008.	
DECLARATION	(4)	, 2008, (5)	, 2008, (6)	, 2008,	
	(7)	, 2008.		······································	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

Signed and sealed

	on	, 2008
Glen Nelson Biggs		
	on	, 2008
Russell A. Budd		
	on	, 2008
Benjamin Vito Fasano		
	on	, 2008
John Joseph Garant		
	on	, 2008
John Peter Karidis		
	on	, 2008
Christopher Lee Tessler		
- Man ha	on <u>9-1</u>	/, 2008

Thomas Weiss

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021622 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 10/02/2008